STATE OF MINNESOTA)
SS
County of Nobles)

STATEMENT OF CONSENT TO ACT AS COUNTY COURT JUDGE

TO: SECRETARY OF STATE State of Minnesota.

RE: COUNTY COURT - The District of Rock and Nobles Counties.

I, Vincent Hollaren, duly elected Judge of Probate Court in and for Nobles County, Minnesota, do hereby file and state my consent to act as the COUNTY COURT JUDGE for the County Court District of Rock and Nobles Counties, Minnesota, as required under Chapter 951 Session Laws of 1971, Section 487:01, Subdivision 9, thereof.

The counties of Rock and Nobles were joined as a County Court District under said Chapter 951, Section 487:01 Subdivision 3, thereof. That the pupulation of Nobles County is stated to be 23,208, with a few adjustments, and that of Rock county to be 11,346, with a few adjustments, after the U.S. Census of 1970.

That the effective date of the County Court system in said County Court District of Rock and Nobles Counties will be that of July 1st. 1972.

Dated May 15th. 1972 Worthington, Minnesota.

Vincent Hollaren Judge of Probate

Nobles County, Minnesota.

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public, this 16th. day of May, 1972

LA Verne Hartman Notary Public, Nobles County, Minn My commission Expires January 3, 1975

23183 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
County of Nobles)SS

OATH OF OFFICE

I, Vincent Hollaren, Judge of Probate in and for Nobles County, Minnesota, and the COUNTY JUDGE designated for the County Court District of Rock and Nobles Counties, Minnesota, to be in effect as of July 1st 1972, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United Stated and the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and that I will faithfully execute and discharge the duties of the office of COUNTY JUDGE for the District of Rock and Nobles County, Minnesota, according to law and to the best of my ability and understanding.

SO HELP ME GOD:

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 12th. day of May, 1972.

matasy public, Nobles Co., Minu.

My Commission Expired January 5, 2020

23983

Vincent Hollaren

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAY 1 7 1972

Secretary of State